

CS No. 872/16

25.04.2018

Present: Plaintiff along with Ld. Counsel Sh. Arvind Bhardwaj.

Sh. Sunil Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for defendant

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to tender the affidavit of the plaintiff, which is already on record. Allowed. An application has been filed for summoning witnesses on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy supplied. Application is allowed. Let the witnesses as mentioned in the application be summoned for the next date on filing of PF etc. Their diet money shall be paid at the spot.

Put up for PE on 27.08.2018.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts- 25.04.2018