

15/09/2021

Present: Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Anil Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant alongwith
defendant in person.

On behalf of defendant, affidavit of evidence of defendant has
been filed. Copy supplied to the plaintiff.

Matter is adjourned for defendant evidence on **25.02.2022**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 15/09/2021