

18.10.2021

Present: Sh. Arvind Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Vaibhav Sinha, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Memo of appearance on behalf of counsel for defendant be filed during the course of the day today itself.

Perusal of the record reveals that on behalf of the defendant, an application under Order 18 Rule 17 was filed on 20.07.2019, with the prayer to recall the plaintiff for further examination. The Counsel for plaintiff submits that reply to the said application was filed. However, same is not traceable on record. Let the copy of the reply be supplied to the Counsel for plaintiff.

On the next date of hearing, defendant is directed to come along with the witness Ashok Kumar Arora, whose examination in chief has been filed by way of an affidavit.

Adjourned for arguments on the said application/defendant's evidence for **08.03.2022**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/18.10.2021