

22 CS No.872/16
Ashok Kumar Arora Vs. Narender Kumar Arora

08.03.2022

Present: Sh. Arvind Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Pradeep Thakur, who is stated to be a witness.

Sh. Pradeep Thakur seeks adjournment stating that the Counsel for defendant is not available today as father of the Counsel has expired.

Ld Counsel for plaintiff submits that Sh. Pradeep Thakur is neither the witness nor a party in the present suit.

At request, matter is adjourned for purpose fixed for **29.03.2022**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/08.03.2022